

Contractor Bid Summary - Bid Schedule
Larkspur Excavation and Remediation
Ross Valley Sanitary District

Contractor				Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Inc. Engineer's Estimate		Great Lakes Environmental & Infrastructure		Pacific States Environmental Contractors, Inc.		Silverado Contractors, Inc.		Engineering/Remediation Resources Group, Inc.		Innovative Construction Solutions, Inc.		Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity Est	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Total Item Bid Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Item Bid Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Item Bid Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Item Bid Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Item Bid Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Item Bid Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Item Bid Price (\$)
1	Workplans, Permits and Submittals	1	LS	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 68,000	\$ 68,000	\$ 160,000	\$ 160,000	\$ 316,500	\$ 316,500	\$ 72,876.75	\$ 72,877	\$ 48,000	\$ 48,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 215,000	\$ 215,000	\$ 52,500	\$ 52,500	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 55,321.54	\$ 55,322	\$ 245,700	\$ 245,700	\$ 2,450,000	\$ 2,450,000
3	Temporary Field Facilities	1	LS	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 225,000	\$ 225,000	\$ 104,862	\$ 104,862	\$ 39,340.11	\$ 39,340	\$ 21,000	\$ 21,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
4	Site Preparation, Staging and Stockpile Area Construction	1	LS	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 262,200	\$ 262,200	\$ 165,600	\$ 165,600	\$ 120,089.09	\$ 120,089	\$ 52,000	\$ 52,000	\$ 750,000	\$ 750,000
5	Development and Implement Environmental Controls and Health and Safety	1	LS	\$ 135,000	\$ 135,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 84,056	\$ 84,056	\$ 124,868.93	\$ 124,869	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 1,000,000
6	Instrumentation and Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 180,000	\$ 180,000	\$ 345,000	\$ 345,000	\$ 91,500	\$ 91,500	\$ 119,680.71	\$ 119,681	\$ 230,000	\$ 230,000	\$ 300,000	\$ 300,000
7	Remove and Replace Utilities	1	LS	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 112,000	\$ 112,000	\$ 46,630	\$ 46,630	\$ 47,972.93	\$ 47,973	\$ 38,000	\$ 38,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000
8	Temporary Fence Installation and Removal	1,000	LF	\$ 10	\$ 10,000	\$ 20	\$ 20,000	\$ 44	\$ 44,000	\$ 6.08	\$ 6,080	\$ 12.6248	\$ 12,625	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000
9	Excavation	69,500	BCY	\$ 16.25	\$ 1,129,375	\$ 18	\$ 1,251,000	\$ 17	\$ 1,181,500	\$ 26.95	\$ 1,873,025	\$ 5.0981	\$ 354,318	\$ 11.00	\$ 764,500	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,042,500
10	Additional Excavation as Directed by Engineer	2,500	BCY	\$ 45	\$ 112,500	\$ 18	\$ 45,000	\$ 30	\$ 75,000	\$ 33.94	\$ 84,850	\$ 5.3240	\$ 13,310	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,500	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500
11	Stockpiling and/or Loading Soil for Off-site Disposal	54,700	TON	\$ 12	\$ 656,400	\$ 3.50	\$ 191,450	\$ 10.20	\$ 557,940	\$ 14.45	\$ 790,415	\$ 5.4644	\$ 298,903	\$ 4.00	\$ 218,800	\$ 8.00	\$ 437,600
12	Stockpiling, Characterization, and Loading of Demolition Debris	10,000	TON	\$ 16	\$ 160,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,000	\$ 13	\$ 130,000	\$ 13.90	\$ 139,000	\$ 5.4832	\$ 54,832	\$ 5.30	\$ 53,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 80,000
13	Excavation Support and Protection	1	LS	\$ 585,000	\$ 585,000	\$ 600,000	\$ 600,000	\$ 545,000	\$ 545,000	\$ 749,781	\$ 749,781	\$ 616,602.93	\$ 616,603	\$ 425,000	\$ 425,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000
14	Dewatering System Setup, Rental, and Take Down	1	LS	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 57,000	\$ 57,000	\$ 165,414	\$ 165,414	\$ 18,307.13	\$ 18,307	\$ 90,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000
15	Dewatering System Operation, Maintenance, Analytical, and Discharge	500,000	Gallon	\$ 0.25	\$ 125,000	\$ 0.15	\$ 75,000	\$ 0.94	\$ 470,000	\$ 0.63	\$ 315,000	\$ 0.1296	\$ 64,800	\$ 0.12	\$ 60,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 100,000
16	Non-Hazardous Waste Soil Transport and Disposal	54,700	TON	\$ 40	\$ 2,188,000	\$ 53	\$ 2,899,100	\$ 46.90	\$ 2,565,430	\$ 40.43	\$ 2,211,521	\$ 33.4317	\$ 1,828,714	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,914,500	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,625,600
17	Hazardous Waste (TSCA) Soil Transport and Disposal	1,600	TON	\$ 250	\$ 400,000	\$ 290	\$ 464,000	\$ 330	\$ 528,000	\$ 282.79	\$ 452,464	\$ 262.1250	\$ 419,400	\$ 230.00	\$ 368,000	\$ 200.00	\$ 320,000
18	Demolition Debris (Hazardous -TSCA) Transport and Disposal	1,000	TON	\$ 250	\$ 250,000	\$ 290	\$ 290,000	\$ 330	\$ 330,000	\$ 281.87	\$ 281,870	\$ 261.0766	\$ 261,077	\$ 230.00	\$ 230,000	\$ 325.00	\$ 325,000
19	Demolition Debris (Non-Hazardous) Transport and Disposal	9,000	TON	\$ 40	\$ 360,000	\$ 40	\$ 360,000	\$ 45.70	\$ 411,300	\$ 40.94	\$ 368,460	\$ 34.0001	\$ 306,001	\$ 75.00	\$ 675,000	\$ 55.00	\$ 495,000
20	Backfilling and Compaction of Excavated Soil for Reuse Material	44,900	TON	\$ 7.5	\$ 336,750	\$ 10	\$ 449,000	\$ 11.70	\$ 525,330	\$ 12.99	\$ 583,251	\$ 6.8650	\$ 308,239	\$ 5.50	\$ 246,950	\$ 7.00	\$ 314,300
21	Provide, Backfill, and Compact Import Fill	73,800	TON	\$ 35	\$ 2,583,000	\$ 55	\$ 4,059,000	\$ 31.65	\$ 2,335,770	\$ 67.16	\$ 4,956,408	\$ 33.7672	\$ 2,492,019	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,992,600	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,952,000
22	Provide and Place Top Soil	4,200	TON	\$ 35	\$ 147,000	\$ 50	\$ 210,000	\$ 36.80	\$ 154,560	\$ 55.58	\$ 233,436	\$ 53.9898	\$ 226,757	\$ 41.00	\$ 172,200	\$ 65.00	\$ 273,000
23	Site Restoration	6.5	Acre	\$ 10,000	\$ 65,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 45,500	\$ 26,000	\$ 169,000	\$ 51,512	\$ 334,828	\$ 16,581.54	\$ 107,780	\$ 20,000	\$ 130,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 195,000
24	Decontamination and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 15,500	\$ 15,500	\$ 36,000	\$ 36,000	\$ 113,674	\$ 113,674	\$ 75,356.97	\$ 75,357	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
Total Estimated Cost (Base Bid)				\$ 9,998,025.00	\$ 11,857,550	\$ 11,857,550	\$ 11,362,530	\$ 14,498,625	\$ 8,039,191	\$ 8,127,750	\$ 14,852,500						
Additive Bid Items																	
25	Transport and Disposal of non-RCRA California Hazardous Waste Soil	500	TON	\$ 75	\$ 37,500	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000	\$ 154.20	\$ 77,100	\$ 137.76	\$ 68,878	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000
26	Controlled Low-Strength Material Backfill	200	CY	100	\$ 20,000	\$ 188	\$ 37,500	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,000	\$ 87.00	\$ 17,400	\$ 222.59	\$ 44,518	\$ 144.00	\$ 28,800	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000
27	Allowance for Wet Weather (dewatering, stabilization of backfill soils, etc.)	1	Allowance	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
28	Contingency for Unforeseen Conditions	1	Allowance	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000
Total Estimated Cost (With Additive Bid Items)				\$ 10,705,525	\$ 12,612,550	\$ 12,612,550	\$ 12,140,530	\$ 15,243,125	\$ 8,802,587	\$ 8,874,050	\$ 15,722,500						

Contractor Bid Summary - Bidder's Checklist
Larkspur Excavation and Remediation
Ross Valley Sanitary District

	GLE&I	PSEC	SCI	ERRG	ICS	SMCI
Bid Form (Section 00300)	X	X	X	X	X	X
Bid Schedule (Section 00310)	X	X	X	X	X	X
Bid Guarantee Bond (Section 00410)	X	X	X	X	X	X
Security for Compensation Certificate (Section 00414)	X	X	X	X	X	X
Certification of Experience (Section 00420)	X	X	X	X	X	X
Designation of Subcontractors (Section 00430)	X	X	X	X	X	X
Non-Collusion Affidavit (Section 00480)	X	X	X	X	X	X
Safety Compliance Affidavit (Section 00490)	X	X	X	X	X	X
Contractor Means and Methods	X	X	X	X	X	X

Not on Bid Summary Sheet